

**Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Half year ended 30th Sept 2015**

		Standalone				Consolidated	
Amounts in Lacs. (Except EPC & No.of Shares)							
Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended	
	30-Sep-15	30-Jun-15	30-Sep-14	30-Sep-15	30-Sep-14	31-Mar-15	31-Mar-15
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
<b>1</b>	<b>Income from Operations</b>						
	a) Net Sales/ Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)						
	b) Other Operating Income						
	<b>Total Income from operations (Net)</b>						
<b>2</b>	<b>Expenses</b>						
	a) Consumption of raw materials						
	b) Subsidiary -Purchase of stock in trade ( foreign)						
	c) Changes in Inventories of finished goods, work-in- progress and stock in trade						
	d) Employee benefits expense						
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense						
	f) Other Expenses						
	<b>g) Total Expenses</b>						
<b>3</b>	Profit/(Loss) from Operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)						
<b>4</b>	Other Income						
<b>5</b>	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs & exceptional items(3+4)						
<b>6</b>	Finance Costs						
<b>7</b>	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items(5-6)						
<b>8</b>	Exceptional Item - Profit on Slump Sale of Extrusion Business I Loan written off I Sale of asset						
<b>9</b>	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)						
<b>10</b>	Tax expenses (Deferred Tax written back)						
<b>11</b>	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)						
<b>12</b>	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax Expenses)						
<b>13</b>	Net Profit /(Loss) for the Period (11-12)						
<b>14</b>	Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associates						
<b>15</b>	Minority Interest						
<b>16</b>	Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit /(Loss) of associates (13+14+15)						
<b>17</b>	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)						
<b>18</b>	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves						
<b>19</b>	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Re.10 each)						
	i. Before extraordinary items						
	(a) Basic						
	(b) Diluted						
	ii. After extraordinary items						
	(a) Basic						
	(b) Diluted						

**PART II SELECTION INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2015**

PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
<b>1</b>	<b>Public Shareholding</b>						
	- Number of Shares						
	- Percentage of shareholding						
<b>2</b>	<b>Promoters and Promoters group shareholding</b>						
	a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	- Number of shares						
	- Percentage of shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)						
	- Percentage of shares (as a% of the total share capital of the Company)						
	b) Non-Encumbered						
	- Number of shares						
	- Percentage of shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)						
	- Percentage of shares (as a% of the total share capital of the Company)						



